

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 765 OF 2007

RAM CHAND SOBHRAJ KIMATRAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEETA MONGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on Default)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. R.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that Respondent No. 2 in this appeal is only a proforma party and no relief is being claimed against the said respondent. By making such statement, learned Counsel submits that he has given up Respondent No. 2 from the array of parties. The statement of the learned

Counsel is hereby recorded.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SAVITA SAINANI)
Court Master Court Master