

@

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 765 OF 2007

RAM CHAND SOBHRAJ KIMATRAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEETA MONGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In spite of the fact that the matter is on the Board, none is present on behalf of the appellant. The respondent No.1 is being represented.

The High Court by its judgment and order dated 11th January, 2005, allowed the appeal filed by the respondent No.1 herein, directing the appellant to appear before the courts below to face the case under Section 340 Cr.P.C. and nothing else.

We find no merit in this appeal.

The appeal is dismissed.

The interim order passed earlier stands vacated.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI,  
June 15, 2011.  
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 765 OF 2007

RAM CHAND SOBHRAJ KIMATRAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEETA MONGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

R1 Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

The interim order passed earlier stands vacated.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

(Indu Satija)

Court Master